<P
. ‘\,\r’ IN RE: PERMIT FOR RECTIFYING WHISKEY IN WMISSOURI.
W

Honorable George i, woore
Attorney at law

Boataen's cank Sullding
5te Louls, Wissoupl

Dear Sirs

Your letter of Getobor llth, reads as followss

"1 have had seversl Inquiries from peo

who desire to securs parmits as rectifiers
of whiskey, as to what the possibilities
may be sstablishing such e business in this
stats at the present time,

in view of the imminence of the repeal of
the Federal Frohibition Law, 1t becomes a
matter of practical latom: a® to the
pﬁulbnlt‘.ot establistiing sueh a business
in the state of ilssouri,"”

LEGISLATURL OF 1981 PABSED
ACT PURPORTING TO ALPLAL

T SRR LICH d i R

Un page 265, 266 Session Laws Wiesouri 1631, will be
found the following Aetj

Ak ACT to repeal seet!ons 0%600 6600
8501, 6802, 6503, 6604, 6805, , 6607,6508,
6509, 6510, 6511, 6512, 6013, 6814, 6515,6517,
s5ls, 6519, 6520, 6521, GORE, 6583, 6524, 6525,
6526, 6587, 6585, L@V, 6830, 6631, 6632, 6533,
6534, 6838, 0636, (537, 6538, 6639, 6540, 6541,
0b42, 6B4Y, and 6544, article 1, chapter 52,

Rovised Statutes, 1919, (not in 1089 R, 0.) .

entitled "Intoxiesting liquors ,” and relating
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to 'dremshops'. Also section 6545, 6546, 6547,
6548, 6549, 6550, 6551 end 6552, being all of
article 2, chapter 52, Revised Statutes 1919,

(not in 1929 K. S,) relating to 'board of excise
commissioners in certain cities.' Also sections
6553, 6554, 656556, 6556, 6557, 65568, 6559, 6560,
6561, 6562 and 6565, being all of artiecle 3,
chapter 52, Revised Statutes 1919, (mot in 1929

Re 5, ), relating to 'exclse commissioners imn
certaln counties, ' Also sections 6564, €565,
6566, 6867, 6568, 6569, 6570 and 6571, being all
of article 4, chapter 52, Revised Statates 19019,
(not in 1929 R, S.), relating to 'loeal pption',
Also sections 6878, 6573,6574, 6575, 6576, 6577,
6578, 6679, 6580, 6581 and 6582, being all of
article 5, chapter 52, K. S. 1919, (not in 1929

R. 5, ), relating to 'licenses of manufacturers,
pectifiers, wholesale end retail dealers other
than dresmshop keepers,' Also sectlions 6583,

6584, 6584, 6586 and G587, beling all of article 6,
shapter 52, hevised Statutes 1919 (mot in 1929

R, 8, ), relating to 'licensing and taxing whole=
sale liquor dealers and agents., ' Also section
6605, article 7, chapter b2, Hevised Statutes 1919,
(not in 1988 kK. S. ), relating to '‘prohibitiom,
effective wheni"

The above repealing act mentlions ssction, chapter
and describes title of ee¢® in which repealed sections @éfur,

repealed by act of 1981, reads as followss

"It shall be unlawful for eny person, firm

or corporation to menufacture, rectify, sell

or expese to sale in this state intoxicating
liquors of eny kind In sny quantity, except
wineg or spirits mede from grapes or frults
grown in this stete, without first

out e license under the provisions of 8
article; but thie article shall not apply teo
the sale of ligquors by dramshop keepers
licensed under the laws of this state; Provided,
that the possesslon of en intermel revemue llc-
ense, lasued by the ernment of the United
States, for the menufacture, rectifying or sale
of malt, fermented, spirituous or other intox-
icating liquors within this state, except by
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licensed dramshop keepers and mskers and
sellers of wines or spirits produced from
grapes or fruits ﬁ-m in this state,shall
be prima facle evidence that the person,
firm or corporation named in such internal
revenue license 1s engaged In the manufac=
ture or sale of intoxicating liquors in the
meaning of this article ."

Seetion 6572 R. 5. llo. being repealed there is no law
now on the statute books authorizing license or permit for rectify-
ing 1i1quors in this State,

Section 4496 R, S. Mo, 1929, defines Imtoxicating 1liquor
es any potable beverage containing one-~half of one per cent by
volume,

It 1s the opinion of tuhis Department no permit nor license
can at tiis time be legally ilssued to & "rectifier' in this state.

Very respectfully,

— ROY WoLITTRICK
Attorney Gereral,

~ YXDWARD C, CROW
Assistant Attorney General,

EGC:L@




